
Edgecombe County Board of Elections 
2013 Elections Schedule 

 
 Rocky Mount Municipal 

 
       BEGIN   DEADLINE 
 
Petition In Lieu of Filing Fee Due 163-107.1(d)     Mon., May 20 – 5 pm 
 
Filing Period for Candidates 163-294.2 ( c )  Fri., Jul. 5-12 noon  Fri., Jul. 19–12 noon 
 
Advertising of Election 163-33(8)   Sat., Aug. 24 – 8 am  Fri., Sept. 13 – 5 pm 
 
Absentee – Mail Out 163-227.3(a) & 163-302(b)  Mon., Sept. 9 – 8 am  Tue., Oct. 1 – 5 pm 
 
Absentee – Sick/Disabled 163-230.1 (a1)   Wed., Oct. 2 – 8 am  Mon., Oct. 7 –5 pm 
 
Advertising of Absentee Board Meetings 163-230.1 (c1)    Mon., Sept. 9 – 5 pm 
 
Voter Registration Deadline 163-82.6( c )(1)     Fri., Sept. 13 – 5 pm 
 
Absentee – One Stop 163-227.2(b)   Thu., Sep. 19–10 am  Sat., Oct. 5 – 1 pm 
       Mon. – Fri. 10 –6 
       Sat., Oct. 5, 9 – 1 
 
Return Deadline for Absentee Ballots  163-234(1)     Mon., Oct. 7 - 5 pm 
 
MUNICIPAL ELECTION 163-279(a)(1)  Tue., Oct. 8  -                         6:30 am – 7:30 pm 
 
Election Protest – Vote Count 163-182.9(4)(a)      Tue., Oct. 15–11 am 
 
Canvass  163-182.5(b)     Tue., Oct. 15-11 am  Until Complete 
 
Recount Requests 163-182.7(b)        Wed., Oct. 16 – 5 pm 
 
Election Protest – Irregularities 163-182.9(4)©      Thu., Oct. 17–5pm 
 
Elections Office will be closed for holidays on July 4th, September 2nd and November 11th  
 
Only Tarboro, Rocky Mount, Pinetops, and Princeville have approved absentee voting in municipal elections. 
 
Applications for absentee ballots may be completed by a near relative (Near relative includes:  Spouse, Parent, 
Grandparent, Grandchild, Brother, Sister, Mother-in-law, Father-in-law, Daughter-in-law, Son-in-law, 
Stepparent, Stepchild) 
 
 



November Municipals 
 

       BEGIN   DEADLINE 
 
Petition In Lieu of Filing Fee Due 163-107.1(d)     Mon., May 20 – 5 pm 
 
Filing Period for Candidates 163-294.2 ( c )  Fri., Jul. 5-12 noon  Fri., Jul. 19–12 noon 
 
Advertising of Election 163-33(8)   Sat., Sep. 21 – 8 am  Fri., Oct. 11-5 pm 
 
Absentee – Mail Out 163-227.3(a) & 163-302(b)  Sun., Oct. 6 – 8 am  Tue., Oct. 29– 5 pm 
 
Absentee – Sick/Disabled 163-230.1 (a1)   Wed, Oct.30 – 8 am  Mon., Nov. 4 –5 pm 
 
Advertising of Absentee Board Meetings 163-230.1 (c1)    Sun., Oct. 6 – 5 pm 
 
Voter Registration Deadline 163-82.6( c )(1)     Fri., Oct. 11 – 5 pm 
 
Absentee – One Stop 163-227.2(b)   Thu., Oct. 17–8 am  Sat., Nov. 3 – 1 pm 
       Mon. – Fri. 8 – 5 
       Sat., Nov 3, 9 – 1 
 
Return Deadline for Absentee Ballots  163-234(1)     Mon., Nov. 4 - 5 pm 
 
MUNICIPAL ELECTION 163-279(a)(1)  Tue., Nov. 5  -  6:30 am -7:30 pm 
 
Election Protest – Vote Count 163-182.9(4)(a)      Tue., Nov. 12–11 am 
 
Canvass  163-182.5(b)     Tue., Nov. 12 – 11 am Until Complete 
 
Recount Requests 163-182.7(b)        Wed., Nov. 13 – 5 pm 
 
Election Protest – Irregularities 163-182.9(4)©      Thu., Nov. 14– 5 pm 
 
 
Elections Office will be closed for holidays on July 4th, September 2nd, and November 11th  
 
Only Tarboro, Rocky Mount, Pinetops, and Princeville have approved absentee voting in municipal elections. 
 
Applications for absentee ballots may be completed by a near relative (Near relative includes:  Spouse, Parent, 
Grandparent, Grandchild, Brother, Sister, Mother-in-law, Father-in-law, Daughter-in-law, Son-in-law, 
Stepparent, Stepchild) 
 
 
 


